仕样书编号 NO.: QW-QA-345 REV1.2
CUSTOMER: DATE: 2018-09-15
纳入仕样书
SPECIFICATION
产 品 名 称 PRODUCT NAME: 贴片电感
贵 司 料 号 YOUR PART NO.:5020,10UH
敝 司 料 号 OUR PART NO.: MPIT5020-100M-LF
本纳入仕样书共 18页

⑥  Lead free products.
3. Appearance, Dimensions and Material
 3.1 Appearance and dimensions
3.2 Material List
4.Testing Conditions
Unless otherwise specified
Temperature : Ordinary Temperature    ( 5 to 35℃)
Humidity  : Ordinary Humidity       (25 to 85% RH)
Atmospheric Pressure  : 86 to 106 kPa
In case of doubt
Temperature : 20±2℃
Humidity   : 60 to 75% RH
Atmospheric Pressure  : 86 to 106 kPa
Dimensions in mm
Model A B C D E f g h
MPIT5020 5.0±0.2 5.0±0.2 2.0 Max. 2.4±0.2 ..1.3±0.2 2.3Typ. 5.1 Typ. 4.2 Typ.
No. Item Material
1 DR Core Ferrite
2 Wire Enameled Copper Wire
3 Metal layer Ag/Ni/Sn/Cu

地址：深圳市福田区深南中路3039号国际文化大厦808室
电话(Tel)：0755-83781996       传真(Fax)：0755-83796358       邮编(Postcode)：518028
4
5. Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Microgate Part No. Customer Part No.
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(Ω) ±30%
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
MPIT5020-R47N-LF  0.47±30% 0.013 6.15  4.60  160
MPIT5020-R75N-LF  0.75±30% 0.017 5.50  4.00  117
MPIT5020-1R0N-LF  1.0±30% 0.020 4.10  3.80  114
MPIT5020-1R2N-LF  1.2±30% 0.022 4.50  3.55  83
MPIT5020-1R5N-LF  1.5±30% 0.026 4.10  3.20  68
MPIT5020-2R2N-LF  2.2±30% 0.032 3.20  2.90  57
MPIT5020-2R7N-LF  2.7±30% 0.038 2.90  2.70  52
MPIT5020-3R0N-LF  3.0±30% 0.038 2.55  2.70  49
MPIT5020-3R3N-LF  3.3±30% 0.043 2.55  2.50  46
MPIT5020-3R6N-LF  3.6±30% 0.043  2.80  2.50  43
MPIT5020-3R9N-LF  3.9±30% 0.043 2.30  2.50  40
MPIT5020-4R3M-LF  4.3±20% 0.057 2.50  2.20  37
MPIT5020-4R7M-LF  4.7±20% 0.057 2.50  2.20  37
MPIT5020-5R1M-LF  5.1±20% 0.064 2.25  2.05  32
MPIT5020-5R6M-LF  5.6±20% 0.064 2.30  2.05  32
MPIT5020-6R8M-LF  6.8±20% 0.083 2.05  1.80  30
MPIT5020-7R5M-LF  7.5±20% 0.090 1.85  1.75  26
MPIT5020-8R2M-LF  8.2±20% 0.098 1.85  1.65  26
MPIT5020-9R1M-LF  9.1±20% 0.110 1.70  1.55  24
MPIT5020-100M-LF  10±20% 0.110 1.70  1.55  24
MPIT5020-120M-LF  12±20% 0.140 1.50  1.40  22
MPIT5020-150M-LF  15±20% 0.165 1.35  1.25  20
MPIT5020-180M-LF  18±20% 0.200 1.25  1.15  16
MPIT5020-220M-LF  22±20% 0.226 1.15  1.10  14
Test instruments and remarks
* CHROMA 3302  meter for L adn DCR.
* CHROMA 3302  and 1320 meter for IDC.
* L test condition: 100KHz/1V.